0. UUS5 U

BE3520TOFPJA

KAk 3OV ADE - E %

Straight Needle Overedge Stitching Industrial Sewing Machine




= ! HHGEE
= <\ B I\
NG \
s =3
Gl ‘ .

=
72
o5 1|
/ AP e

== \F - F.l B
RN




1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the I ngex.
3. Explanation of codes

1 @ = mark .... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
refer to “Note’” explanation at bottom of page.

2) Codes on the "E.C. {Engineering ¢hange}’’ column

® AN/74 . Added from October, 1874 T
@ D75 Obsoteted from January, 1975
@ When D.{ebsoleted) and A.{added) are indicated together

D.12/74

A.12/74>

(& When previous parts {Obsoleted part} and new parts (Added parts} are not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoleted parts{D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part numpber, so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders,

{Example}
{F\!lzf'. Note Part No. Description E.C.
FE & OF ZEER " ®
1 B1401-100-000 Needle bar (5.‘1‘277‘4‘{ N
141 = B1401-100-000-A  Needle bar AN2074 YR

(® in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
e

Amt,
Regq.
E2giiy

1

in this case the new part number is replaced on the “ fh# (Japanese” column of the previous parts, so please order by the newy

part number’.

{Example}
Ref. . L Amt
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Reg,
“ERD & & TEFR & £ FLgh
== === 1 I
1 % B81105-200-000 Frame cover ' D.12/74 , B1105-300-000 } -
— .
H 1
B1105-300-000 Frame cover tA.12/74 ! Tl—AHFrs— 1
4: C.3/75 .............. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a pew part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the ** fh#&(Japanese’” column, so please order by the correct part number.
{Example}
Ref. A Amt.
, 1
No, Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
= A & ZEER & % W
1w B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BTI05660-600 1
T
CoLrect No. Wrong No.
5: M.5/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the '"Amt. Req.” column.
3) Codes on the “Amt. Req.”” column
[ AU Indicates amount required is 2.
.................... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
...................... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
oo Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as “asm.”” and Z = in Japanese, in the ’Description’’ column.
{Example}
Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
No. 77 Req.
EEC & F EHEER P % s
10 B1105-800-0A0 Frame cover Tl —AFsi—l &= 4
11 B1105-900-000 Frame cover PAVEYN AT (1)1
H
12 §S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 1=2.8 bAoA 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)}

e A 5 A i A, o . . .
g S S 0 0 S0 B0 S 6000 5D, S 80 S, 4,55 S e A S 8 S b S8
#

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order toc ensure that we deliver the correct parts 1o you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART
NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER {e.g. 001001, given at the top right of the
cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

P R U

A5 R B S R S ST S e St g TS

SIS  A

r«w».vz;

AT S S S S e B

R e T




5 -
R=y Ty S DRE
ZpN—y Ty sldl FHATE LT, BAEBRAICIME I EIEENAS N > THE Y £ 4,
SRENHRREOKEFE, HECHE5ATL % No(Ref. No) EXMET 51 >FT v ZRIZL>T, FDREHLDOIT EF,
3. EBE s
1y “EE” WMonsE=

(D A EQerrereeeeas BIEID/ N— Y Ty ZIZHE L TSETFE A A EBTRL £ 4,
(T OOlrrmevrnns NR—TF o iR OHEAEFREL TTF A,
2) “AEEER" MoRes
@O AL 10/F4eeeee 19745 108 X hi@M & 7z,
2 D /T e 187535 | B & nHIBR & fuiz,

@ D, (HIER). A.H8EH) AR LTHHES.
D. 12/74)

A !2/74)

@ ERECEMMES L CETENGFS

DJFEGHER (D) SN RKBFTLEEXL TEEITHH, EEEAIE I . G FAH O EEIR L T B ERIF &Ly,

(#51)
Ref. ) ) T . Armt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Rei.
JEEC h B3 P”EEEE\EH Bin =
————— i
1 B1401-100-000 Needle bar ' D.12/74 : N R — -
11w B1401-100-000-A Needle bar | A12/74 1 PN 1
b EEDEIMRMESD BIFHFDHDEE
IoFEE. AMROMXEEM T CLrDLBIFLOLEARBAL Ta D F FDT. L OCGRFE CTESEICT & oy,
C134)
Ref. N . - . A,
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
= & & EEFH & # Ef
= — PPN
1 w B1105-200-000 Frame cover : D.12/74 7 81105-300-000 -
S S— | f
I3 B1105-300-000 | Frame cover LA12/74 1 T A S 1
@ C 3/75 -reeenees IS755F 3 AIZMBED 2 AAHIBAL 28, IELVSRBELCSTIE S s,
IOFEERFMIELCSAEFLE., AXSARBMCHAECORZELTAL THN 240 T,
ELCERBFBTHEIELTF S0,
[
ﬁ?' Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
SEER Ah S HEEH &h £ %
(81105-500-000 Frame cover €.3/75 _BTT05:606:000 1
i 1
FE L SRE R > Tyt fats
& M. 5/75 ooaeees 19758F 56 B &£ DB A, FE (2 » 12,

IOBEMEBEMCEFLUVEENETLTHO £ 4.
3) CHMEB MoK

[€D) 2 2B AR L F T
3] 2.0 2X—bhirgbl x4, (BfHLdxx—FLTE)
(3 - CZDN—Y Ty I SHEIBEES LB T,

€5 (L )eeenes FHER SR AL L T2 FERSEAF=D L I 4,
FEAARSH (B SR BMICE T Sasm,"FIL T 23 FFRLTHN $ 9,

r45)
i‘ﬁf Note Part Na. Description E.C.

: & B WEE & =
10 B1105-900-0AC Frame caver[asm.] TL—nmei— [25] i
11 B1105-900-000 Frame cover TL—nhei— ]
12 $5-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 1L=2.8 Bt 11/64-40 L=2.8 2 |

HRATAREXOEOEER _
IoA—Y Ty JILREE AT A HANG tEHIEXORE, BAROES(BIZE, B1109-012-A00) THENXT & |
L, BRETHEO -y Ty 2 0ERES(REAL. HIZI1E. No. 0010-01)X 13, BHEES £ HERTET AL |
i_c?z]_v\v(,.,g_o

RN HRHEO—BATRI L HBEErDHNEFTOTITTATE L,

ey S 5 A S B A ey B b © Ay Ty B B B e B Sy T S 5 B B S By e A S A S 5 S 0 S e 5 B e T e 1 5 A 5 B e 2 0 S R 0 a0 A 0 S 8 3 Gy

TR e s B e LS
S



10.

11.

CONTENTS
B R

FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

T = AR ) e 1
FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
T — BB (2 ) L e 3
CRANKSHAFT & LOOPER SHAFT COMPONENTS
FEh. = BRI . L. 5
NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
SEEEBIIE . L. 7
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS
;B 3 9
UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
B N St 4 - 1 11
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B R R L e e e 13
OlL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
A B R . 14
SUBCLASSES COMPONENTS
B T AR R 15
(1) MO-352-7 .« oo e et e e e e e e e e 15
(2) MO-352-15 o oo et et e e e e e e e 15
(B) MO-352-17-F oot e e e e e 16
(B) MO-352-T7-A o oo et e e e e e 16
(B MO-352-T7-B oot ettt et et e e e e e e 16
(B) MO-352-17-C ottt i e e e e e e e e 16
() MO-B54-7 o oo ettt e e e e e e e 17
(8) MC-355-T4 ..ttt e e 18
SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
G b .Y < U 19
(1) ATTACHMENTS FOR BLIND HEMMING
BEEIE R T Ty T A b 19
{2) BELT COVER COMPONENTS
NI A= 19
{3} STITCH GUIDE COMPONENTS
i 3 S 19

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=]

...........................................................




1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) TL—LBHE(])

J
ABRf

~oi
~
i

o BR0ARNARR |
o BBRLARRAA

|
———

62‘1@» g




Ref.

No.

W o0 ~N OO WwN

R
- O

Oy
WOk WN

N
=0

22
23
24
25
26
27
23
29
30
31
32

WK - O

oG g1 gy o 01T GO0
~N ;G

o6}

Note
JEEC

001
©02

Note

Part No.

& &
B1123-352-0A0
B1142-352-000
WP-0371026-SD
B1127-3562-000
NS-6080310-SP
B1423-352-000
B1423-354-000
SS-7090910-SP
SS-2080550-TP
B1128-352-000
B1129-352-000
S$S-5110740-TP
B1140-352-000
R0O-2201801-00
B1143-352-000
S$S-7151120-SP
B1119-352-000
5S8-8110510-SP

B1117-352-000-A
B1118-352-000-A

WP-0371016-SD
S$S-7091110-SP
NS-6120310-SP
B1120-352-000
NS-6090310-SP
S$5-6091210-TP
B2519-352-000
B2523-352-000
$5-4090610-S5P
B1134-352-000
$5-2080620-SP
B1121-352-0A0
B1121-352-000
S$S-1110840-SP
$5-9111820-SP
B1527-352-000
B1130-352-000
B1131-352-000
$3-7110910-5P
B1158-5681-000
B3106-352-000
$S-2090510-SP
RO-1721801-00
B1132-352-000
B1138-352-000
S$5-7110820-SP
SS-7110840-SP
B1135-352-000
B1107-352-000
B3535-352-000
B3510-352-0A0
B3509-352-000
$5-4080610-SP
B1103-352-000
B1102-352-0A0
B1102-352-000
B3518-352-000
R0-0291801-00
B1148-352-000
B1147-352-000
§5-7621040-SP
S$5-6151440-SP
B1104-352-0A0
B1105-352-000

SK-1382500-SC
(SEEL) <01
©02

Description E.C.
ZTRER R A
Face plate COVEr @sm. i ece st A A BIN— D2 s
STOPPEr SCrEW  ooiiiveereeeveree e iveeseeereeerens A BHN— Ry =g b AR
Washer 3.7 x 7.0 x 1.0 ..ccceeeeenen. BT HR BTXTOXT e
StOPPEr SPriNg  vevceveeeeeecevenennas LA BB N—= ARy =Y
NUt B/64-40 ..o BRI F v 9/64-40 ...
Needle thread eyelet  ..oiiiecececen e N4 T A
Needle thread guide  ...ccoceeneee N T A
Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5 .............. . Tk S 3 9/64-40 L=8bH

Lt SERY 9/64-40 L=32
VAL TN—

Screw 9/64-40 L=3.2
Side cover

Frame side cover gasket VT AT N— Xy F s
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 FZ 2% 11/64-40 L=65

Plug screw  .oceceiees TR FF AT

Rubber ring o7 ...

Hinge holder ...... ASFTN)EA H—

Screw 15/64-28 L=11.0 . Yk FHY 15/64-28

Hinge stud oo X/ FTN A AHN—

Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 oo b AFS 1176440 L=5 .
ClOth PIATE  weereieieeeii et s e XS Fo)EA

Cloth plate COVEI et e e X SF TN EA DN e
Washer 3.7 X 8.0 x 1.0 e ESHHAE BTXBOXT e
Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 e Ik SFxL 9/64-40 L=10b ...
NUT B/T6:28 et sttt s sbae e 6h o F oy b 31628
Ball SCIBW  oeoeeeiceee ettt et e ettt st re s ee e e e s ene e e e A b s e
NUT 9788-20 ittt et rere e st eee e ee 62 F v b 9/64-40
Screw 9/64-40 L=12.0 ... E T4 9/64-40 L=12 i
Upper looper thread guide ... TN =N Ty AR T F A s
Upper looper thread guide clamp plate . T AT FA bAAR .

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 e TRFTY 9/64-40 L =6 .

Frame feed cover, front. L F T I AN e

Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5 ..o <)t T R 9,/64-40 L=5Bb ..

Frame feed cover asm. . B1121-352-000

Frame feed cover
Screw 11/64-40 L=8.0 .
Bolt 11/64-40 L=18.0
Stopper screw nut
Frame rear cover

FHH s .
B 5% 11,6440 L=8 ..
W BB D ELL 116440 L=18
AT Rbw—FY Fu b
TS A B
LS A AN
B =

Frame rear cover gasket
Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 .

Ny F L

11,6440 L =85.

Plug (A} i e T F T U T e
Thread eyelet ... e F A=A AP T I FA e
Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 WA S FY 986440 L=b

Rubber ring .....

Plug screw

Belt guard e ML T AR

Screw 11/64-40 L=7.5 S$S-7110840-SP
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8 Q.2
Ol GAUGE woeeeetite ettt et TANTF =

HINGE SCrEW oottt et R 2P0 BT e
FIEOE DAPET oottt e B2 et
Filter SCreen asm. .o AAT I D% e
Filter screen frame ..o BAT I AV I e
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0  ocooioeeeee e FTARFT 9/64-40 L=6 ...,
Frame bottom gasket ... Tlb—4h V3 A8 Ny F L i
Frame bottom plate asm. ......ocveeeieieieeieeeeeveee e TL—=ALV a4 73 s
Frame bottom plate .o T =AU VT A B e
Oil drain SCrEW ...t INA LA D et e
RUDDEE FING e O Y o e
Frame bottom plate gasket ... TlL—4A VA4 E 7K RyF o
Frame bottom plate COVEr .......oooiiiireeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e TL—L VAOAEZ TR oo
Screw 3/16-32 L=9.5 oot TNk T A& 3/16-32 L=95 s
Screw 15/64-28 L=14.0 . ooceeeoe oo eeeeee e ESaY 15/64-28 L =14 v
Frame supporting base asm. oo Tlb—L UHEA DI s
RUBDEF CUSHION wiiieiiiitieiiecre ettt T =2 2 T L e
Wood screw D=3.8 L=25  .ororrceeeee et YIEIFY D=38 L=25 i

For MO-352, 353.
For MO-354, 355,

MO-352_ 353
MO-354 _ 355

ol Sl H RN

Amt.
Reg.
#HE

a e a  a

(&3]

Y SN U S U N 2 R O B

L8]

v N D e oo .|




2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) 7L —LBE%(2)




Ref. Amt.

No. Note  Part No. Description E.C. Req.
EER &M E TEER & E:3 e
1 B£3101-352-000 Thread tension post MoUNting base et I Fa—->aq 1
2 B3102-352-000 Gasket  cereeeereniinnnnes 1 bFa—-xa 1
3 $S-4110910-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0 D.2/77 SS-7110910-SP ..ottt ieneriiesssnnseenes —
$S-7110910-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 v A2/77 ThEFTHRY 11/64-40 L=85 .rveirninns &
4 B3103-352-000 Oiling hole Jarge SCrew .oecmeeceneerincuceserenmisen s Fa—alFERY FA o 1
5 B3104-352-000 Gasket Fa—2FF Ny F L e 1
8 ©01 B3105-352-000 Thread eyelet  .ccocoereenee rerrerereaenreeseeeeseeseaes Ab TR TrFAAE 1
7 $5-4090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0  creveerverererresrenensesnssrseeemssssestessnsssstesanes FANEY 9/64-40 L =06 i 2
8 B3110-357-000 Thread guide (A} s A BPTrF A A e . 1
g SS-4090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 FAREY 9/64-40 L=6 oo 1
10 B83107-352-000 Needle thread guide T2 F A A B i i b
11 B3108-352-0A0 Needle thread tension post asm. AL Fa—2 TI . 1
12 NS-6150310-SP Nut 15/64-28  ..... 6h2+w bt 15/64-28 ... {1)
13 83108-352-000 Needle thread tension POSt et AL Fa-—H— 1)
14 B83126-012-000 TENSION dISC  reivcreirermessemsvesnentsmetsn sttt s b Fa— TT i (2}
15 B3120-352-000 Thread tension spring felt .. . A1 bFa— #<xH TzNb {1)
16 003 B3129-012-A00  Tension spring (A) .. AbFa— 5% A (1)
17 B3120-125-000 Tension diSC STOPPET  «orrreusersererersisssessamssassisssssssserasesscnsseos 1bFa-v 7 (1)
18 B3110-352-000 Thread tension POSt MU weeeeeiemieeeieseisesesirse e A Fa—-> FvboL R
19 002 WP-0651056-SD  Washer 6.5 x 11.0 X 1.0 rucevemucmrmimmsmsemmsnsessssensesssnsssnsssssisrises EZ¥HFx 65X11.0x1 w2
20 ¢02 B3107-352-000 Needle thread gUIde  ocieeissmeicsnin s T 2 F A A B et e 1
21 ©02 B83108-352-0A0 Meedie thread tension POSt @SM.  ceverreiemierrerresasesrennesenenees NN A RFa— 23 e 1
22 %005 B3128-012-B0O0 Tension spring (B} ... D.12/77 B3121-352-000
%005 B3121-352-000 Tension spring .. revreraeesaaesaeranens CA12/77 N AN Fa—
23 ¢©02 B3105-357-000 Thread eyelet .o s A h TRqHq
24 B3112-352-0A0 Lower looper thread guide tube asm. e, RN —NA b
25 B3112-352-000 Lower looper thread guide tube  ..eveniniiinicicieiine A N—= A}
26 B2418-019-000 Looper thread tube cap .o F—h> Fovo 7
27 B3113-352-000 Mounting bracket — ........e..... LS AN—= A F=Hr MUVEEA L (Y
2 SS-4110910-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0 L FREY 116440 L=9 i 2
29 B3119-352-0A0 Lower looper thread tension asm. LA N—= A b Fa—3 T I 1
30 B3117-352-000 Thread teNsSiON POST NUT  ceeveeimimeeeseirinrne e e AR F a3 =2 F 0 b (2)
31 B3118-352-000 Thread tension SPring .o ABRF 3 =27V 0 (1)
32 B3127-352-000 SPring fOIT ottt PAALM N H T o b (1
33 B3126-352-000 TENSION AISC weeerrivirrietericen et s AP Fa—2 BT (2]
34 B3119-352-000 Thread teNSION POST  cecrvurriieerereereeeseereeeeesreeaesresssessaraesesnren AR F 3 =2 s (1}
35 WP-0651056-SD Washer 6.5 X 11.0 X 1.0 coerircimcneececeneeree e ETHH R BDEXTITIOXT e 2
36 B3128-352-000 ROtation StOPPEr  «eovrereeiecieiiie e YEAL Fa—HIT TTUFA 1
37 B1132-352-000 PIUG SCrBW oot e T2 Fa—vYTF Y s 1
38 RO-1721801-00 Rubber ring 1
39 B3116-352-000 Tube bushing  coeere AN — A b R TF ey T i 2
40 B83115-352-000 Thread guide tube e e SAN—s A+ NAT 1
41 B1116-352-000 Stopper plate e et et e et a et e er e sbaara e e sae e enes e e anenaean W—s3 AN— R b ysNi—AA 1
42 $S-4090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 +RxL 9/64-40 L=6 ...... 2
43 B1108-352-0A0 Looper cover asm. R AT R 1
44 <01 B1110-352-000 Chip cover ... w XS T XA N— L 1
45  ©02 B1110-354-000 Chip cover .. e XS THN— 1
46 S$S-5090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 e b S Z2%Y 9/64-40 L=6 2
47 NS-6090310-SP Nut 9/64-40 S OO UO O TROSPROOPO 612+ v b 9/64-40 2
48 81115-352-000 LOOPEr COVET SPFING  roverireieircieeineseetetieessseetessasseenreseesanes =3 F 8= INE e 1
49 B1113-352-000 Looper cover hinge pin HN— BT DT s 1
50 81111-352-000 Looper cover hinge bracket .o W—r8 AN— DA B e 1
51 S$S-4090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 oot FTAREZY 9/684-40 L=06 .ririiicicnne 2
52 B83111-352-000 Upper [ooper thread guide .o DTN —s AT rF A AT i 1
53 B3123-352-0A0 Upper looper thread tension asm.  «eoverecreeveeseesseereneneens DTN—N AP Fa— T3 e 1
54 83123-352-000 Tension Post NO. T oottt A b Fa—2 R (1)
55 83126-012-000 TENSION AISC wrvvrririeriririniise et s teaesa et ses e senen s anabesaneee A FFa— BT o {2}
56 B83120-352-000 Thread tension spring felt .o e AbFa—v NEFYH Tzb (1)
57 B83121-352-000 TENSION SPIING  weovcriiicimer e et s se e s e asa s en e DTN —= A Fa— NE (1)
58 B3120-125-000 Tension diSC STOPPEr oot - {1}
53 B3110-352-000 Thread tenSion POSt MUT  ceveveeeienevieieririee e etn e crvesneeeas APF 3= T U P e, {1}
Note (J;£3C) ©01 ... For MO-352, 353. MO-3562 363K
002 ..... For MO-354, 355. MO-354 _ 3658
003 ..... For MO-352, 354, 355. MO-352, 354 355H
005 ..... For MO-353. MO-353H







Ref
No.

Gods W -t

o e
SOW W o

-
~t Oy U1 L) R

[

PN BN
o

00

[}

2
3
3
3

B

[S2 =N N —= O

()]

5
5
5
53
&
5
5
5

[Ny INe) BN RS I &)
WK = O W

" Note

FEL

409

~05
<08
207

Note

Part No.

& &
B1212-352-000
B1212-352-CA0
S$5-8110410-TP
B2501-352-0B0
55-8661030-SP
B2504-352-0B0
SD-0450701-TP
B2503-352-000
S$5-4631020-TP
B1211-352-000
S$5-8150710-SP
B1210-352-000
B4102-352-000
S5-8150710-SP
B1208-352-000
B1201-352-AA0
B1201-357-000
B1602-352-0A0
SS-7110740-TL
S$5-8160710-SP
B1604-352-000
B81205-352-000
S$5-8151550-8P
B1208-352-000
B1203-352-000
S5-82151150-8P
B2529-352-300
B2509-352-000
S5-6121510-SP
82505-352-000
SS-GG6E0710-TP
SS-8020650-TP
B2512-352-000
B1412-352-C00
B2514-352-000
B2507-352-000
TA-0290601-M0
BZ508-352-060
SS8-6121510-SP
B2525-352-000
BZ510-352-0A0
S§S-6121220-TP
B2520-352-0C0
S$S-4110910-TP
B2520-3653-0G0
D2520-354-G00
B7520-355-000
B2524-352-000
55-4080810-8P
B2511-362-000
SS-7090510-5P
B82515-352-000
B2522-352-0C0
S$S-6121510-SP
CS-0791260-SH
SS-B8660610-TR
B2528-352-G00
B2525-352-000
B2517-352-0A0
$S-6121220-TP
B2521-352-000
SS-4110910-TP
B2518-352-000
S$5-4080610-SP

E.C.

AEFR
D.1/77 B1212-352-0A0

Description

a
ao

Crank shaft bushing (E)

Crank shaft bushing (E} asm. A177 K= <AL E
Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5 .ooiicceriieeiicreieeree et e e Fx 3 11/64-40 L =388 ..
Crank shaft asm. x50 U=

Screw 1/4-40 L=10.0
Crank connecting rod asm.

1/4-40 L=10 ...
A B =~ U S, A OO OO TOI,
o322 D=450 H=70
—sN T8y K
FANFRY 9/84-40 L=
s K—=20 XA

Hinge screw
Rotation stopper
Screw 9/64-40 L=10.0

Crank shaft bushing {D)

Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 b AP 15/84-28

Crank shaft bushing (C) s -2 x&ML O
Upper knife driving eccentric T AR N H A s
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 bx T 15/64-28 L=7 ..
Crank shaft bushing (B) IR =s AN

Crank shaft asm.
Crank shaft
Feed eccentric regulator asm. .........
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Adjusting screw
Crank shaft bushing {A)
Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0

73
AA~NAF oY Fa—2vaA 3
Tk T2 11/64-40 L=7
b3 15/64-28
AA~NAFTT)  F3
I RN—=20 X&) A
b XxHP 15/64-28 L=15 ...

Oil seal =D AR A A AN — I
Hand wheel L NXITNT L

Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 b AT 15/64-28

Protection plate FOA4 &

Upper looper shaft bushing, rear PPN P 7 A I SIS - 3 A
Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0 b3S+ 3/16-28

Driving lever J I A P A A A
Screw 1/4-40 L=7.0 EZxy 1/4-40 L=7

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 bS53 9/64-40 L=6
Driving lever connecting tink =X LY s

Needle bar link pin N)R— e

Lower looper driving shaft crank A —

Upper looper driving shaft 7 L=

Plug 2.9 x 3.2 L=6.0 .ccoovveeverere
Upper looper shaft bushing, front .
Screw 3/16-28 L.=15.0
Oil seal ring
Upper looper holder asm.
Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5
Upper looper
Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0
Spreader
Upper looper
Upper looper, for releasing one stitch
Lower looper thread take-up bracket
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0  ......cccco....
Lower looper thread take-up
Screw 9/64-40 L=4.6 ...
Lower looper driving shaft ...
Lower looper driving shaft bushing, rear
Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0
Thrust collar asm.
Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0
Bushing, front
Oil seal ring
Lower looper holder asm.
Screw 3/16-28 L=115
Lower looper

Screw 11/64-4C L=9.0
Upper looper thread take-up
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

kXt
PRV AR AN E7ENE P 5 3V N
LI arP 3/16-28 L=15
B— XY A A~

77— 73

P

FrE
FRF Y 9/64-40 L=
SRI—N FE
<k TR 9/64-40 |
AN
Dl A Ay =R
BT 3/16-28 L=15
A N—=RTs AT AT
b XAFZ 1/4-40 L
A= S
=R FA N~ .
A= Uk

£S3y 3/16-28

6

Z 3

(;FEC ) o04 ... For MO-352. MO-352F3
¢05 ..... For MO-353, MO-35353
08 ... For MO-354. MO-354F
o07 ..... For MO-355. MO-355 8
o003 ... Special order part. 4 RIEICES

Bl EaY I B bl

Amt.
Raq.

— e

PRy

)
)
)

p P N T R S N

[



4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS sHERAR

£
ji—
/b
- YT




F:l?)f_. Note Part No. Description E.C. ';?qt
SEEC & & & = g
1 001 MDC-270B1100 Needle DC x 27 No. 11 N DOX27  E T et e 1
2 ¢©01 B1414-352-0A0 Needle bar asm. N KR— 2T 1
3 001 B1415-352-000 Needle bar clamp nut NY AU E Fy b, {1
4 ©02 MDC-270B1100 Needle DC x 27 No. 11 e /) DCx27 #1171 ... 2
5 ©02 $S5-8080310-TP Screw 1/8-44 L=2.8 ... L b xxP 1/844 L=28 2
6 ¢©02 B1415-354-000-A Needle clamp N R A 1
7 002 B1414-357-000 Needie bar N R — et et eeeereeeeeeeeeeeiseeeeserenerreeaas 1
8 B1418-352-000 Needle bar bushing, iower N e B A BN e 1
9 B1413-352-0A0 Needle bar connection asm. NYR=FF 3 1
10 SS8-7110810-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=8.0 ...... <TAEFZxY 11/64-40 L=8 (1)
11 CQ-2020000-00 Qil wick e ereteretereeerneeeeeitereaatseeseasas s s b b e b n e e s e s s e ne e sanns TL 2/ D et e et e atar s e aabaa e te e en et arenan 0.6
12 B1416-352-000 Needle bar busShing, UPPEer .......cccooeoicvereieeenee e eeenee e N R = T T X BZ I e erereeeaas 1
13 B1405-012-000 RUDBDEF DIUG  1ovriectiierieiverecesessssssssessssssvesessessanenscssasesesscsnsesaesneas F X Y T e 1
14 B1419-352-000 Needle bar thread take-Up .....cooovvienieecrnenenire e INP TR =T L E Y e et 1
15 SS$-7080510-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=4.5 oottt st aaeenas TS Y 1/844 L =45 . ....iriennn 1
16 B1420-352-000 TENSION AISC  ereicirerirerieeriee v e ere e e e aeee e e eses e seesaenesanseneseneas NYFE—FrEr A bFaz—- 5 . 1
17 B1422-352-000 TENSION SPIING oottt ees e e se e ne s erensesassasrerseneebese NYF—FrEr A PbFa— SNF 1
18 B1421-352-000 HINGE SCrEW oottt et e e e srn s s e sseeneran FrEy AFFs—-Y5 FoxP L 1
19 NS-6080210-SP NUT T/8-44 oottt st e er s e enenne 6H 2 F v b 1/844 e 1
20 B81412-352-CA0 Pin {C) @5M. ittt et E G Z et 2
21 CQ-2020000-00 Qil wick L S L et ee e ae et et ar et aranaaenn 0.
22 SS-6090660-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0  ....cccooereereeeeee e S 9/64-40 L =6 e 1
23 B1411-352-000 Needle bar 1INk oot IN TR = 1 2 D ettt 1
24 SS-8090650-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5 ... P AFY 9/64-40 L =55 i, 1
25 B1404-352-000 Needle bar driving shaft ..o INYFE D52 D DD et 1
26 TA-0370301-M0  Plug 3.9 x 4.0 L=3.0 . FAty 39X4 L=3 s 1
27 31408-352-000 BUSHING, FrOMT et seeeest e et e eevenee NYFE— 2R =0 FIAZN e, 1
28 SS-6121020-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9.5 . E53Y 3/16-28 L=95 ..o 2
29 CS$-127101A-SH Thrust collar asm. D=12.7 W=10 ... 25X b4y D=127 W=10 5 = ... 2
30 SS-8660610-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0 .ot P XA 1/8-40 L =0 .errriireeiiniieiinennnes (4)
31 B1409-352-000 Bushing, rear e NKR— HF=2F TiAaXEN . 1
32 B1402-352-AA0 Crank @SIML oottt e ere e et eee e eeone NYFR— TEREIFD D5 i, 1
33 §5-7151210-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0 ... Ik T3 15/64-28 L=12 i (1}
34 B1213-352-000 Needle bar eCcCENtric CAM ..o INY T FI LN et eansenees 1
35 SS-7681450-TP Screw 9/32-28 L=13.5 .o b FHxP 9/32-28 L=135 ... 1
36 55-8150710-5P Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 et b A 15/64-28 L=7 . 1
37 B1401-352-A00 Needle bar connecting rod ..o NYFE = 2522089 F e 1
38 S5-6110710-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 ..o 5322 11/64-40 L=65 ...ccccoeviveevrrennnn. 1
39 B1403-352-C00 Crank Pin (C) e 72227 < ¢ USSR U 1
40 B1426-352-C00 Needle bearing (C} oo IR = RT V2D C o 1
41 B1214-352-000 Cam cover ... YR —H L T E 1
42 5$5-1090930-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=8.6 .22 9/64-40 L =86 3
43 009 B1402-352-0A0 Crank asm. ..o AR S S B 1
44 009 55-6621220-5P Screw 3/16-32 L=12.0 ............ k3322 3/16-32 L=12 .. (2)
45 009 B1425-352-000 Needle bar eccentric bushing ........ LAY R— ATy s a 1
46 009 B1401-352-0A0 Needle bar connecting rod asm.  ..........cccooivioieeneeeieeeeeenn. NYFE— 2S5 oay K 1
47 209 S§5-6111610-5P Screw 11/64-40 L=16.0 ..o e EZ2Y 11/64-40 L=16 .reircimnrriecnens (2)
Note (£5) 201 ... For MO-352, 353. MO-352_ 353F
602 ... For MO-354, 355, MO-354 355
09 ... Special order part. FFBIE AR &



T RafR

5. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS




Ref.
No

-
QWO ~NOO & WN =

B W W W WWWWWWNNRNDNNNNRNDNDAN=S = = 2= a2 a
aﬁatﬁomm\lmmbww—-omm\nmmbww—-ocooo\lmm.bwm—-

Note

JERD

001
01

©08

001
o01

001

002
©02

©02
007
o100
010
O11

Note

Part No. Description E.C.
m & ZEEEH & %

B1501-352-000 Lifting TOVEF oottt eee s cnnas s snnsniae FHIT EFTH /¥ s
SS-7111310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=12.8 oo ccrcctenreree s senesenneesesaneene INET XY 11/64-40 L=128 ...
B1506-352-000 Suspension sCrew (B) ..ot By sX NEAL B e
B1507-352-000 Foot lifter lever tension SPring .....c.cvevimeencninneniesnessveeeenees E oy 78 NI et et eneeen
B1505-352-000 Suspension SCrew (A} et w8l NEAE A e
NS-6150310-SP NUTL 15/84-28 .ottt rves e rcssse e nebse st ess s asen e nnaene e 6727+ v b 15/84-28 ..ot
SS8-7120760-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 .ooocecereeeeceeneretemecesenrenarene s e T FHY 3/1628 L=7 e
B81502-352-000 FOOt lifter [BVEr arm oot s ssere e sssnaeeeens FYITDT BT
SD-0500721-SP Hinge screw D=5.00 H=7.2 .. AP D= H=72 el
B1504-352-000 Lifting lever shaft ..ot FYTOF BH T
S$5-8151550-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0 b X3 15/64-28 L=15
R0O-0552001-00 RUDDEF FING et cecoaesscsininessiennneens. QO 20 e
B1517-352-000 Presser spring regulator AV Fa—wvr
B1518-352-000 Presser spring  ........ i’ = 2 - S
B1519-352-000 Presser spring plunger B = VA
B1514-352-000 Hold down lever e vrccnirceniecsnnseneeees. 4 TR L2 X—
B1516-352-000 Hold down lever shaft
S$S5-6121510-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0
R0O-0371801-00 RUBDDEF FING oottt e meeesecr e e e O 2 e
B1515-352-000 Presser foot hold down stud screw LAY T AYxo L
NS-6150430-SP Nut 15/64-28 6h2+v b+ 15/64-28 ...
B1508-352-000 Stopper screw FHYTTHETI AbwR—2
B1520-352-000 Release lever  ..cveecrrenes FAYITHE T3 i
SD-0721111-SP Hinge screw D=7.24 H=11.1 LERY D=724 H=11.1
B1522-352-000 Spring [ alh /= o 0 A s RPN S
B1521-352-000 Bushing AYZTS T3 Yo
B1526-352-0A0 Fixed type presser foot asm. LaATFAFY T sz
B1512-352-000 SUTICH LONQUE eieieeecrrrese e cnseeeese e rareraebeses e ss st e cnrarseseen 4+ 2Z2YFTA
SS-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-66 L.=3.5 bS5+ 3/32-56 L
B1530-352-000 Thread Knife e cccsrrccrsreenian e sesvnsesssnraesesanee A+ F Y
S$S-7080510-SP SCrew 1/8-44 L=45  ..correrirecrencoreerienneeisesresresssesssennnens SRR < =
B1510-352-0A0 Presser fOOt @S, .oiiivcirrcmrnreneenesreneesreeseerarsassssserseosseessenns DADFY I T T e,
B1510-352-000 PresSer fOOT woiuvvmiiiiiriiceierecesisreiessssessesssesosesnebessasennnns AT FYI e,
B1511-352-000 STOPPEE PN cectirecreeerreerecenereresseemsasessssssassssesssssosssnrasesessstesicosins FHIT SV T—EY e,
B1512-352-000 SHTCH TONQUE oottt rerresvens et secessestesessseesneenensaeens AR RN A e
S$S-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 oottt ET3Y 3/32-56 L=35 . ..,
B1510-354-0A0 Presser fOOT 8SM.  ociircercereceees e e cer e cas e sn e CADAY I T T e
B1510-354-000 Presser foot DAY F Y I e e
B1511-352-000 Stopper pin FHr yva—€>
B1512-354-000 Stitéh tongue A F ARUYEA
SS-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 .ottt BT %Y 3/32-56 L=35 ...,
B1530-355-000 Thread knife AR F U e
B1526-352-0B0 Fixed type presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) A.6/76 o574 #H%x (2aH—-F vF) &3
B1510-352-0B0 Hinged presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) ...... AB/76 CavAH T (AH—F vH) F3
B1510-354-0B0 Hinged presser foot asm. {FINGER GUARD) ...... A6/76 amxH#x (arH—F wF) &3
(;¥5) ©01.... For MO-352, 353. MO-352_ 3538

¢02 ..... For MO-3564, 355. MO-354  355F3

007 ... For MO-355. MO-355H

08 ..... For MO-352, 353, 354. MO-352_ 353 354H

010 ..... Special order part for MO-3562, 3563. MO0-352_ 363M 43L&

o171 ..... Special order part for MO-354, 355. MO0-354_ 3554533285

P Y

DT N N Y

o
(11
(1]

(1
{1}
(1}
(1)

[N




6. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

ExZx, F*XEE

RO il

27
& —28)

(Comeortard rarbirdal

Ref. UPPER KNIFE Combination] Ref, LOWER KNIFE
No. £ o4z #HEE | No. Tz
Standard SKS steel Standard SK steel
1 B4 108-352-00B B % SKSH 60 B4122-352-00A = 8 SKM
High-speed steel High-speed steal
2 B4108-352-00C A 24 61 B4122-352-00C A 2 A
For heavy weight material
3 B4108-352-K0C (High-speed steel)
BWR (A1 ZH)
Cemented carbide
4 B4108-352-00D # B A
For heavy weight material
= BA900 PED O




Ref.

O W0 NI A WN =

59
60
61
62
63
64

Note
SEEC

012
012
012
012
012

o0

-

o0

prd

002
©02
002
002

o012
012

Note (;£2 |

Part No.

& F
B4108-352-00B
B4108-352-00C
B4108-352-K0C
B4108-352-00D
B4108-352-K0D
B4109-352-000
B84110-352-000
B4129-352-000
SS-4060310-SP
B4107-352-000
B4125-352-000
$S-9150730-SP
$S-4110910-TP
B4112-352-000
B4104-352-000
TA-0376301-M0
B4130-352-000
$S-8660320-TP
S$S8-8660810-TP
B4105-352-000
S$-6121510-SP
B4103-352-0A0
SS-6621220-SP
B81403-352-C00
B4101-352-000
SS-611071C-TP
B4106-352-000
CS-1111010-SH
S$S-6660710-TP
B1137-352-000
$5-211092G-TP
B4124-352-000
SS-6090520-SP
B1137-354-000
B4124-354-000
B4125-354-000
$S-7060810-SP
B4128-352-000
B4113-352-0B0
B4113-352-000
B4114-352-000
B4117-352-000
B4116-352-000
RE-0320000-K0
B4115-352-000
S$5-7112420-5P
NS-6110420-5P
S$S-4110910-TP
B4126-352-0C0
B4120-352-000
SS-7121410-SP
B4123-352-000
S§S-7090710-SP
B4127-352-000
S$5-7111310-SP
B1154-352-000
B4131-357-000
WP-0450000-SD
$S-7110820-SP
$S-7110840-SP
B4122-352-00A
B4122-352-00C
WP-0371016-SD
B4127-357-000
B4121-352-000
S$S-7090710-SP

001 ...

012

Description E.C.
EEFER & e

UPPET KMITE  oerrrrecueirecmsinncticnnn st ssssssts et s senins BT R R e
High-speed steel upper KNife .o, L A TSRO
High-speed steel upper Knife ..., INA R DT AR et
Cemented carbide Upper KNife ..o Fa—T— DT AR e
Cemented carbide upper knife for h.w.mat. wFa—a— 9IAR(TVERY
Upper knife holder ..o T T AR RILE—
Upper knife clamp shaft LSRR AY TS
Upper knife holder clamp WTTAR AYTCs T E AL
Screw 3/32-56 L=2.5 ... LFRFED 373256 L=25 ...
Upper knife driving arm .o TIARX D= F =B Y i
Screw A e TIARX I—F—Hr FAFT A
Bolt 15/64-28 L.=7.0 6hOHIE 15/64-28 L=7 .
Screw 11/64-40 L=0.0  .rovcvecmirniirmim v FTAREY 11/6440 L=9 e
Upper knife clamp SCrew .o e AR FH ITERD e
Upper knife driving arm SHATt e cern e T ARAX T F =20 i
Plug 3.9 x 4.0 L=3.0 oot e P AT 39X4 L=3 i
Driving arm guard  ccoocoreniecien et st TITAR B—=F—=Hh>Y TH s
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0 .ot D.8/76 SS-8660810-TP ..ot
Screw 1/4-40 L.=8.0 it AB/76 F AFZ 1/4-40 L=8 i
BUSHING, frONt oottt DI ARA AR =20 T AR
SCrew 3/16-28 L=15.0 evevrereeereisrerasrinesreneniesssiesreeasnenssesieessvans ESH 3/1628 L=1b . e,
Feed rocker shaft crank asm. ..o, TIOAR TERREIT T T
Screw 3/16-32 L.=12.0 EZ3R2 3/16-32 L=12 ..
Crank pin e T T2 D EY G e
Upper knife driving connecting rod  ....coocimciininniinnnnnn, TITAR T TI AU F
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 ...occoiieeiienrriiericeree e v vesnse s senenneeeaens BETH 11/64-40 L=65 ..coceivririnrenns
Bushing, rear i TITAZX A~-FN—=TF7 JoaxXxzl ..
THrust CONar @SMu.. e rceerereere et TRy D=1111 W=10 23 ..
SCrew 1/4-40 L=7.0 oot s snaeeneeeseenne s BT3P 1/4-40 L=7 .iieeeeeeereienn
Throat plate
Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 ....ccocooiieceneceeieieree e srene e seeeneecennns T TR 11/64-40 L=85 .ccccorvrrurannn.
INeedle QUArd ..ot et se e e e
Screw 9/64-40 L.=5.0
Throat PIAte ..eocicciiee ettt nean s s

Needle guard (1)
Needle guard (2)

Screw 3/32-56 L=8.0 oot T T FY 3/32-B68 L=8 ..
Felt CUSRION  ..oiveieeseceeceiei et creeestee e sessae e neercecanescsesnsercensssarns AAR pYwHsaEAL TzAb

Lower knife support bracket asm.  ....veviiniieeiericreean, SAAR MUY EA DI s
Lower knife support bracket ...... SEAAX MYVITEA

Knife holder SHEAR Fa—wVERA ...

Ak wR=3

SAAR Fa—fwvaAo

PHAAR Fa—wVEA RbysnR— Fuyb

EFZ P AT 32 e

SAAR Fa—wvEA RASAFTI .
Screw T1/64-40 L=24.0  .cooiieeereeeeeteeeeeeeee e eae e TNhEeETFY 11/64-40 L=24 . ...
NUt 11/64-40 et e, 6h o Fw b 11/64-40 e
Screw 11/64-40 L=8.0 ..., FARFEY 11/64-40 L=9 ..
SPriNG BUSHING oot er s s SAAR Fa—wUYHR
Knife hOlder SPring .oocc.ociiceeieeeriieceeececeieeeeee et eeeeev e CAARX Fa—wYEA NE i
Screw 3/16-28 L=14.0 .o rea e vNe T XY 3/16-28 L=14 .
Cloth plate 1atch SPring ..o eree, R AN ETAHN— A by X=X
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8 . .....ocooeiieeereeeeer et TNMETFY 9/64-40 L =68 ...
Bottom guide .. PEXAZX MYV HFEA T rFA
Screw 11/64-40 L=12.8 ......ocooiiieeiceeeece e, TNAETHY 11/64-40 L=128 s
Support bracket rubber plug ..o EAEAR b YuEEA TrFAFvoy T
Needle guard adjusting guide .........ccocoeeeireierieeeeeeeeeinen, Ny DCa—F Fa—BY R .
Washer 4.5 x 8.0 X 0.5 ..o, ETHHFI 4BXBOX0D e
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.5 _....ccccocceriiiriireieereererras D.8/76 S5-7110840-SP

Screw 11/64-40 L.=7.8 AB/76 Tk T

Lower Knife ... B A R e e
High-speed steel lower knife .. ... INA R B AR e
Washer 3.7 x 8.0 X 1.0 ..o ESYHE BTXBOXT oot

For MO-352, 353.

For MO-354, 355.

Please place your order by referring to the
table below.

MO-352, 353
MO-354_ 355(
TROREZRO I A, HELT &,

- 12 —

O U QU O G PG

r ed K)o N = |




7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS % Y BS1%

f=]=1 (2 K B
21622-352-000 F2ed DA QUIAE  ciircie e oo FoYy I—F—Hhr FHIT o 1
2 $8-4110910-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0 e TARFY N1/64-40 L =9 i 2
3 B1608-352-0AC FEEA DAF @5ML. oot ettt ettt ettt n e aF Y A—=F—=H> T I i 1
4 B1608-352-000 Main feed DAr e e et ene AF Y B=FK =P e (1)
5 B1609-352-000 Differential feed bar TIOATY T—=F—=H e (1)
B B15611-352-000 Differential feed bar roller ... T I F T 1) DE it (1]
7 SD-(640601-5P Hinge scraw D=6.35 H=6.0 oo Bz D=63D H=0 ... {1}
8 B1403-352-CAG Crank pin @M. (C) oottt sn e 7782 0 T3 s 2
9 C0-2020000-00 Ol wick (0.1)

10 S5-6110710-TP Screw 11/684-40 L=6.5 ..ottt £ 742 11/64-40 L=65 .. .. 1
i B1610-352-000 Fead HTt BlOCK o s CEa—FFIY ATV e, 1
12 =08 B1614-352-000 Feed dog, small {2A) e eeeeer e F U (203 =2A) e 1
13 B1613-352-000 Feed dog, large {2A) LF )X (FA28) i
14 §8-40%1010-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=10.0 L IR 9/64-40 L=10. 2
16 <07 B1614-355-000 Feed dog, small ... WF YN {8 =) 1
8 B1621-352-0A0 Hinge screw asm.. =320 Frxv o3 . 1
17 CO-2020000-00 Cil Witk e IO R USRNSSR .o {0
18 B21617-352-000 Differential feed drive link e, B —=F20) Fa—tVYT . 1
19 SD-0640751-SP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=7.5 .o Y D=63D H=75 .. 1
Z0 B1619-352-000 Differential feed drive 1ink NUT ..o HE—F20) ZToxP AFo b o 1
21 £1820-352-000 Differential feed drive ink washer .., B rR—=—F2Y Feraxz AVHIF 1
22 B1615-352-000 Differential feed roCker i TR = AT T e 1
23 $8-6110710-TP Sorew T1/684-40 L=B8.5 e EZ3x2 11/64-40 L=65 .cocecevvreevecrenenn. 2
24 B16G6-352-000 BUSHING, TYONT ettt et FI YLD TITARI i 1
25 $8-5121510-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=T5.0 oot E732 3/1628 L=15 i 2
78 C5-1111010-SH THrust CONAE @S5I eeei ettt e aa e e AZAbMTS D=1111 W=10 2 3 ... 2
27 55-6660710-TP Screw T/4-40 L=7.0 e ET%Y 1/4-40 L=7 ., 2
23 B1605-352-000 Differential feed rocker shaft ...cccoiveviiiriec e T T ) s 1
29 B1607-352-000 BUSHING, TBAN ettt se e e s e e FONDLO G OX T e, 1
30 B1623-352-0A0 Differential feed rock shaft crank .., FIoN TERRAIT D OE . 1
31 $8-6621220-SP Screw 3/16-32 L=12.0 ot ES 3P 3718832 L=12 .o, (2)
32 S5-8110710-TP Screw 11/84-40 L=B.5 ....ccccoiiiiiiieieeeeee e 232 11/64-40 L=65 ..., 1
33 B1601-352-A00 Feed drive connecting rad e FoU o509 F 1
34 005 B1625-352-000 Feed d0g, {2B) et 147329 2B 1
35 002 B1601-352-0A0 Feed drive connecting rod @SM.  ...ovveieee i Fo1) Z>2my 1
36 009 $S5-7111310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=12.8 oot weF 3P 11/64-40 L=128 ... (2)

Note JEEC) 007 ... Faor #10-355. MO-3558



—
R = OO~ U R WN

N ORI R) — 3 8 a a s
N = DWW OO

[}
98]

2

ne ]
B3505-352-000
$S-6151220-5P

15
S 110401-M2Z
B35463-352-000
B35 +2-00(
B35 3 2-0
B3 5
S5-71
5Q-0300401-MZ
B35

Description E.C
¥R &
Fa— RrTad

LT3y 15/64-28 L=115 . 1

Gif pump
Screw 15/64-28 L=11.5

Woerm gear asm I Rl NI/ o Vi G A 1

Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 bAR 11/64-40
Worm asem. [ e N A
Screw 15/64-28 L=85 R

Connecting scraw = — 5

Fv

Pinion shaft A
Pinion shaft B

a4 S

R 3 1
Pinion gear e
Pumnp bottem plate R Ty 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 LwlleE T Ry 3
Connecting screw {A) B 2
Connecting screw (B) LAFE v suas B 1
Vinyl tube (white) dia 3 mm L EE =g T 1.1

Gil sight window frame
Gil sight window

VAVAr BV S0
FIS SEwE
Oil sight window thrust plate TT5 sV FERE AV
Screw 9/64-40 L=14.7 RS R §/84-40 =147 .
Looper 0l guard e =2y aR—A4

Oii sight window gaskel v T T S ETE Ky e 3
1
1

Screw §/64-4C L=55 SS-4080610-SP —
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 FRRT g, 2
Qi WICK e LD L e e e 0.2



8. SUBCLASSES COMPONENTS

B 7 7S5 AE

(1) MO-352-7

(2) MO-352-15

(1) MO-352-7

izf" Mote  Part No. Description E.C. 'gr:;
JEED & & ZEEFR AR E M
1 D1137-352-G00 Throat plate (G) Lo AN A B G ot 1
2 D1613-3562-G00 Feed dog, 1arge (2G) e F O3 (ZAY 26 oo 1
3 D1614-352-G00 Feed dog, small (2G) e F 23 (23 =) 26 v, 1
4 D1526-352-GA0D Presser fOOT @SM. ..o e STAFTI D3 e 1
5 B1512-352-000 SUICh tONGUE et AbF RN E A e (1)
5} SS-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 i ES#2 3/32-B668 L=35 ..., (1)
7 09 D1526-352-GBO Fixed type presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) A.10/76. o5 1 #H%x (A€ H—F v%x) 2 2. 1
8 02520-352-G0O UPPEr I0OPEI ettt s 7L —sx 1
g 02521-352-G00 LOWEN I0OPEI ettt cre e e e e e e sabae s e anraeeas RN — 1
10 01623-352-GAQ Differential feed rocker shaft crank asm. ........ccccooviieiiiiceneinnes FoU TARTE D52 I o, 1
11 $5-6621220-5P Screw 3/16-32 L=12.0 .......cccoceeeerrnne. L e TP 3/16-32 L=12 e, (2)
12 D1508-352-GAD Main feed bar asm. W aAoly AV FN—-H T e 1
13 D1808-352-G00 Main feed bar  ......... . aFol F-F—H> (1)
14 D1609-352-F00 Differential feed bar ... W T70F LY F—F—H> (1)
15 B1611-352-000 Differential feed bar roller W T70F 2 3R e (1)
16 SD-0640601-SP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=6.0 .. L HZxy D=635 H=6 .. (1)
17 D1615-352-G00 Differential feed rocker ... H R = F DT T e 1
{2} MO-352-15
1 D4121-352-Q00 Lower knife Clamp .o A ARX FHI e 1
2 MDC-270B1600 Needle DC x 27 No. 16 . /v DCx27 =16 1
3 D4122-352-Q0C High-speed steel lower knife ... LA AR 1
4 D4108-352-Q0D Cemented carbide upper knife LT AR L 1
5 D1526-352-QA0 Presser foot asm.  cccvvieieine, L aITFAFHFT 2% 1
6 D1512-352-000  Stitch tONQUE  cvveorervereeerenes - S - (1
7 SS-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 > x> 3/32-56 L=35 ... (1)
8 009 D1526-352-QBC  Fixed type presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) A.10/76. 3714 ¥ T (2eH—F v*) o3 1
g £1137-352-Q00 Throat plate (Q) N A B Qe 1
10 D1625-3562-Q00 Feed dog (2Q) L F o (e =) 1
1 D1117-352-Q00 Cloth plate v, X/ FIUEA i 1
12 B1118-357-000 Cloth plate frame X/ FONEA Hs— 1
13 $$-6151920-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=19.0 L7+ 15/6428 L=19 1
14 NS-6150310-SP Nut 15/64-28 .o .6Hh0F v 15/64-28 .. 1
15 D3118-352-Q00 Tension spring  cceceeeeenneen R e A N 1
16 D3108-352-QA0  Thread tension post asm. AN Fa =2 72 1
17 D3119-352-QA0 Thread tension post asm. LyaL= A Fa— 3 1
18 D1602-352-QA0 Feed eccentric body asm. i RAANAF Y FagvEAL 03 1
19 B1604-352-000 Adjusting SCrew ..ooceeveeeeenne. L RANAF o) Fa—twvART L (1)
20 $5-8150710-SP SCrew 15/64-28 L=7.0 cccceireiemieeeeeeieeeeieeemerenveasiseones e eeaeeeeae b AFZ 15/64-28 L=7 .o (2)
21 SS-7110740-TL Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 ettt e SY 11/64-40 L=7 ..., (1}




(3) MO-352-17-F T (4) MO-352-17-A

(3) MO-352-17-F

RN?‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. ';r:G
CER R B LTEER & = 15
1 D1137-352-SOF Throat plate 2SF e e e ve e e IN A B F et 1
2 D1613-352-S0A Feed dog large (2SA} et e Fo N (FA) . 1
3 D1614-352-SO0A Feed dog, small {2SA) Aoy (25— 1
4 009 D1613-352-S0B Feed dog, large (2SB) F oy (FA1). 1
5 009 D1614-352-S0B Feed dog, small {2SB) Ao (5= 1
6 D1510-352-SAA Presser foot asm. 2SA YT A 7= 1
7 D1510-352-SOA  Presser foot ............. CavFYIT .. {1}
8 D1511-352-SOA  Stopper pin ... ZagFHIery . (i}
9 D1512-362-B00  Stitch tongue  ......... A AXYFS L (1
10 D1522-352-B00 Presser foot bottom H—WEF A . (1
11 S$5-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 .o b Z 3y 3/32-56 L=3b ... (2
12 ¢©09 D1510-352-SBA Hinged presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) ... AYxT 3 (EHF-F 1
13 B1117-357-000 CHOth PIATE i etie ettt e et eaae s aes e raaessaan srnaenns RS AT N EA e 1
14 B1118-357-000 Cloth plate frame  ......... . RS ADNEA FN— 1
15 S$S-6151920-SP Screw 15/64-28 1L.=19.0 . BT 32 15/64-28 L=19 1
16 NS-6150310-SP NUt 15/64-28 oot es ettt e rrees 6Ho+ v+ 15/64-28 1
Note (;Z£38) 009 ..... Special order part. A5 RIS E AR SN
*All parts other than above are same as those of model MQ-352. FEUADERS (AMO-352E AL TT,
(4) MO-352-17-A
RN?;.' Note  Part No. Description E.C. g:]t
JERC i & TEFR &h & 2 H
1 D1137-352-S0A THroat Plate 2SA et cie et erteree ettt IN A B A et e 1
{5) MO-352-17-B
1 D1137-352- S0B Throat plate 2SB ettt e AN A B B e 1
{8) MO-352-17-C
1 D1137-352-SGC Throat plate 1SC .ot N A B G 1
2 D1510-352-SAC Presser foot asm. 2SA FH%xT C 23 1
3 D1510-352-S0A Presser foot CagAY I o &0
4 D1511-352-S0A Stopper pin LoanAdgHT . (1
5 D1512-352-SGC Stitch toNgUE e AN RARUY KA (1)
6 D1522-352-B00 Presser foot bottom R VIV S S e (1}
7 S$S-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 b7+ 3/32-b6 L=35.. ) (2%
8 ©0§ D1510-352-SBC Hinged presser foot asm. {FINGER GUARD) SavFHT (aEH—F YF) &3 1
Note (J£5C) ©09 ... Special order part. R E &
*All parts other than above are same as those of model MQ-352. RS DI EMO-3B2-17-F R L TT,

- 16 —




g.

SUBCLASSES COMPONENTS

Y775 ARE

i

| (7) MO-354-7

{7) MO-354-7

Ref,
No.

Ol L L N

s
[N RN BRI 6}

R

13

34

Note
SEED

509

Note (FiL )

Part No. Description E.C.

2o ZEER ah =
B3105-357-00C Thread eYelel et 1 TrRA54
B1423-354-000C Needle thread guide e AN O A e o
B1414-357-000 Needle Bar e e nae N R —
B1415-354-000-A  Needle Clamp et )R X
MDC-270B1100 Needle DC x 27 NO. 11 Lot ere N1 DOX27  H 1T e
5S-8080310-TP Screw 1/8-44 L=2.8 ...t b AF 1/844 =28
B1110-354-000 CRID COVEE ittt ettt st et e nesaesnen e ebeenne RS RPN—
B4124-354-000 Needle guard (1) et AN T T e
B4125-354-000 Needle guard (2) e INU T 2 e
$S-7060810-SP Screw 3/32-58 L=8.0 ..o THAETFHY 3/32-56 L=8 ...
B1137-354-000 THroat Plate ottt IN) A B et
B1510-354-0A0 Presser fOOT @SmM. ittt DATAH I T I e
B1510-354-000 Presser fOOT it AT F T I s
B1511-352-000 STODDEN PIN ettt er et FHIT FVT—=E > e
B1512-354-000 STECh TONGUE oottt A b ARU E A e
$S-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 i bS5 %Y 3/32-56 L=35H
B1510-354-0B0 Hinged presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) ...... A10/76 TavFH T (AaEH-—F vF) sz ..
D1623-352-GA0 Differential feed rocker shaft crank asm. ... FoY TERE T TF .
58-6621220-SP Screw 3/16-32 LE12.0 e T 371632 L=12 i,
D1615-352-G00 Differential feed roCker oo e PR = F T TF e
D1613-354-G00  Feed dog, 1arge  ....iveereeecreeeeee s esieeeees et seenseneens s AL A G- O OO
WP-0651056-SD Washer 6.5 X 11.0 X 1.0 coviioiiiri e ETPHE B6EXT1T0XT (e,
B3107-352-000 Needle thread guide e P s B )
B3108-352-0A0 Needle thread tension post asm.
01201-354-G00 Driving shaft ...
D1608-352-GAQ Main feed bar asm.
£1608-352-G00 Main feed bar ...
D1609-352-F00 Differential feed bar ZoF o
B1611-352-000 Differential feed bar roller i TOZF LT TP e
SD-0640601-SP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=6.0 ... Hr D=635 H=06 .. ..rirrreerernn
D2520-354-G00 UDPEE LOOPBE oottt e TT T Il X et e
B1402-352-0A0  Crank asm. NWR= TEZTRIS T T3 ..
S$S8-6621220-SP Serew 3/16-32 L=12.0 oo nen EZ%Y 3/16-32 L=12 ...
B1425-352-000 Needle bar eccentric BUSHING ..o NYR—= ATy n e

009 ..... Special order part. BHERS
* Al ;rarte nthor thoen ablmtin arn raman an dlemnn ~£ o ool BaA ACA I TT R S



e

(8) MO-355-14

(8) MO-355-14

Ref.

©09

Note (iE:C)

Part No.
g
B1110-354-000
D1137-355-P00
D1613-355-P00
D1614-355-P00
D1510-355-PAO
D1510-355-P00
B1511-352-000
D1512-352-B00
SS-6060410-TP
B1530-355-000
D1415-355-P00
MDC-27081400
SS-8080310-TP
D4124-355-P00
D4134-355-P00
S$S-7060810-SP
D2520-355-P00
D2521-355-P00
B1117-357-000
B1118-357-000
SS-6151920-SP
NS-6150310-SP
D1510-355-PB0O

©09

*All parts other than above are same as those of model MO-352.

Description E.C.
ETEER &L %
ChiP COVEI ettt a st e et svvn e ve e eeee V72PN B A OO SO UO PSR
Throat Plate {P) ..o ettt en o tenen INY A B P e
Feed dog, 1arge (BP) e F T U3 (FA) oot
Feed dog, small (BP) .o A TN 78 (F 27 ) e s
Presser fOOT @SIM. oottt st ane e FHI P 73 e
Presser fOOT oo seereceren s e e s s s ese e evare e een DA TAY T P o e
STOPPEY PN ertiratieierrteeetetesss e ransessseereseasessasesteesassanneraaseseesenn FAHV T Y T E 2 e eereeereeeaenn
SHICR TONGUE oottt ettt er e saes e s s saseee e A b AR B A e
Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 irceciecciieir e s e nanee E7%2 3/32-96 L=35 .,
Thread Knife st A4k F Y
Needle CIaMP et s SN RSP
Needle DC x 27 No. T4 et ) DOX27 14 i eesnene
Screw 1/8-44 L=2.8 oottt P AL 1/844 L=28 .o,
Needle QUAId oottt INU T P e
Needle gUard WaSher  .ooociivecieeee e e er et N IR P e
Screw 3/32-56 L=8.0  .ivoeeieeieeeee et e TN T 33256 L=8 ...
Upper looper, for releasing one stitch  ...ccoiiiiveeeniecee 1R NN =X .
LOWEY TOOPEI oottt s ne e A=
ClOth PIETE ettt ettt arene e X/ F o) EA
Cloth plate frame et r s eveerenans RSATVETA T — e
Screw 15/64-28 L=19.0 .ot ev s ET32 15/64-28 L=19 e,
NUT T5/64-28 ettt e sasatanes 6H 7 F v b 15/84-28 i,
Hinged presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) ...... A10/76 T aoAY T (EH—F wvF) s ..
Special order part. HRE &

LU DOERG EMO-352+ R L T,

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
i
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

i
)
)
)



10. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

Gl W

o

T ST G S
©O NSO D WWN = OS0

ey

W ~N@ O hWN =

|
i1 ATTACHMENTS FOR BLIND HEMMING BEIFR7 7 v F AL}
Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
Req
m & ZEFEA ah B o
BG101-352-0A0 Blind hemming attachment asm. ...........ccooivmieevieevnenns 2y & U PRU AU UUSRURTUUY 1
B9101-352-000 Hemmer installing base ... ZVEE BA AR e (1)
MAT-80104LAB  Hemmer asm. {B) ..o 4 (1)
MAT-801071L00 SPring e (1)
$S8-7090510-SP Screw 9/64-40 .=4.6 . (1)
B9108-352-000 Adjusting screw ............ LAV EF F (1)
SS-9111010-SP Bolt T1/64-40 L=8.5 oo enean 6H I RILT ; (1)
WP-0501016-SD Washer 5.0 x 105 x 1.0 e e ZH¥HFF DOXI10HX1 (1)
B9101-352-0B0 Blind hemming attachment (B) asm. _...........ccociiiecrnserens AVEF B 73 e 1
B8101-352-000 _ Hemmer installing bBase ... eee e AV EX B AA D e (1)
MAT-80104LAB  Hemmer asm. (B) ..o eee AVEF TEFAZ B T3 (1)
MAT-BOT07LO0  SPriNG  oeoieeieiceeeeresereaeres i ess st e e nase s sess s e AV EF EXDAR s ()
S$S-7080510-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=4.6 . IAETFY 9/64-40 L=46 (1)
B9120-352-000 Adjusting plate LAVEF Fa—tY wFxAE (1)
B9121-352-000 1537eT o] o1 LAVEF Fa—gY THEAEZEA (1)
SS-4080610-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4  ....ocooeeeeeeeeeeer e FRHX 1/8-44 L=64 (1)
B9108-352-000 AFUSTING SCIEW . oottt et s e eee s se e Z2vE#F Fa—twVvFT (1)
$S-9111010-SP BOIt 11/64-40 L=0.5 .. ccreeisaese s saeeeeens 6AH s F Nt 11/64-40 L=85 ... (1)
WP-0501016-SD Washer 5.0 X 10.5 X 1.0 oo ev s EZHAF BOX105XT (1)
{Z2) BELT COVER COMPONENTS ~J b A —FER
B8401-352-0A0 Belt COVEI @S5I, it ecie s teer e e s er et s anear s e e Nk A=~ (BBOFa—Y) Z3 1
B8401-352-000 Belt cover (A) LN AN {1}
B8404-352-000 Belt cover support stud ... NI b A= BB IFRD (1)
SS-7110510-8P Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ..o T NheZFY 11/64-40 L=5 .. {1)
B8402-352-000 Belt COVEr {B) et b e e NI P AN B o (1)
SS-7080410-SP SCrew 1/8-84 L=3.8 oo e v <z ZFxY 1/844 L=38 .cicreernenn. (5)
B8403-352-000 AUXTACY PIBTE oo ece e e s s s tsss s s sene s ennsensens OV s I S O (- SO (1)
} STITCH GUIDE COMPONENTS EHBGR
B2111-352-0A0 Stitch guide asm. 1
B9111-352-000 Stitch guide base (1)
B9112-352-000 Stitch guide oot . (1)
WP-0371016-SD Washer 3.7 x8.0x 1.0 . e B AR 37X80X1. (1)
S5-7090710-SL Screw 9/64-40 L.=6.8 LRI TR 9/64-40 L=68 . (1)
WFP-0501016-SD Washer 5.0 X 10.5 X 1.0 oottt ste e e ETHHE BOXIODHXT i, (1)

ey B W sy -

Note
FES

(1) ATTACH AENTS FOP BL|ND HEMMING; ————————————— —
WEIFBET7R2 0 F A b

4 B o 3T ER &R B R

(2) BELT COVER COMPONENTS

b A —Ff

%

TRRBE

3) STITCH GUIDE COMPONENTS




Part No. Page ltem Ref. Part No. Page item Ref. Part No. Page ltem Ref. Part No. Page ltem Ref.

m E " HB No. & B H EE No. &% " BB No. & B H HWE No
OIL TUBE ST B1403-352-C0O0 8 4 39 B1602-352-0A0 6 3 17 B3111-352-000 4 2 52
BP-3000000-00 14 8 15 B1403-352-CO0 122 6 23 B1604-352-000 6 3 20 B3112-352-0A0 4 2 24

B1404-352-000 8 4 25 B1604-352-000 15 9-2 19  B3112:352-000 4 2 B
EXCLUSIVE PARTS “B" B1405-012-000 8 4 13 B1605-352-000 13 7 28  B3113-352-000 4 2 77
HALS B”  B1408-352-000 8 4 27 B1606-352-000 13 7 24 B3115-352-000 4 2 40
B1102-352-0A0 2 1 53  B1409-352-000 8 4 31 B1607-352-000 12 7 29 B3116:352-000 4 2 38
B1102-352-000 2 1 54 B1411-352-000 8 4 23 B1608-352-0A0 13 7 3  B3117-352-000 4 2 3
B1103-352-000 2 1 52 B1412-352-CAQ 8 4 20 B1608-352-000 13 7 4  B3118-352:000 4 2 3
B1104-352-0A0 2 1 61 B1412-352-C00 6 3 33 B1609-352-000 13 7 5  B3118-352:0A0 4 2 3
B1105-352-000 2 1 62 B1413-352-0A0 8 4 9 B1610352.000 13 7 11 B3119-352-000 4 2 34
B1107-352-000 2 1 47 B1414-352-0A0 8 4 2 B1611-352:000 13 7 g B3120-125-G00 4 2 W
81108-352-0A0 4 2 43 B1414-357-000 8 4 7 B1611-352.000 15 91 15  B3120-125-000 4 2 88
31110-352-000 4 2 44 B1414-357-000 17 97 3 B1611-352.000 17 97 29  B3120-352.000 4 2 18
B1110-354-000 4 2 45 B1415-352-000 8 4 3  B1613-352-000 13 7 13  B3120-352-000 4 2 88
81110-354-000 17 97 7 B1415-354-000-A 8 4 6 B1614-352-000 13 7 12  53121-352:000 4 2 2z
81110-354-000 18 98 1 R1415.354-000-A 17 97 4 B1614-355.000 13 7 15  B3121-352.000 4 2 57
31111-352-000 4 2 50 B1416-352-000 8 4 12 B1615-352.000 13 7 22  B3123-352:0A0 4 2 83
B1113-352-000 4 2 49 B1418-352-000 8 4 8 B1617-352000 13 7 1g B3123:352:000 4 2 54
81115-352-000 4 2 48  B1419-352-000 8 4 14 B1619-352.000 13 7 20 0B3126:012-000 4 2 14
81116-352-000 4 2 41  R1420-352-000 8 4 16 B1620-352:000 13 7 21  B53126:012:000 4 2 85
B1117-352-000-A 2 1 19  B1421-352-000 8 4 18 B1621-3520A0 13 7 1 D3126:352:000 4 2 33
B1117-357-000 15 93 13  B1422-352-000 8 4 17 B1622:352:000 13 7 1 B3127-352:000 4 2 32
B1117-357-000 18 9-8 19  B1423-352-000 2 1 6 B1623-352.0A0 13 7 30 ©53128-352-000 4 2 3¢
B1118-352000A 2 1 20 B1423354000 2 1 7 B1625:352000 13 7 34 50129012400 4 2 18
B1118-357-000 15 92 12 B1423-354-000 17 97 2 B2418-019.000 4 2 26 o5o129012BO0 4 2 22
81118-357-000 16 93 14  B1425-352-000 8 4 45 B2501-352080 6 3 3 >3501-3520A0 14 8 5
B1118-357-000 13 98 20 B1425-352.000 17 97 34 B2503-352-000 6 3 7 DB3902:3520A0 14 3 3
B1119:352000 2 1 17 B1426-352C00 8 4 40 B2504-352-080 6 3 5 0oo03352000 14 3 8
B1120-352000 2 1 24 B1501-352-000 10 5 1 B2505-352-000 6 3 29 0op04352000 14 3 S
B1121-3520A0 2 1 32 B1502-352.000 10 5 8 B2507-352-000 6 3 35 ©°oo05352:000 14 3
B1121-352-000 2 1 32 B1504-352000 10 5 10 B2508-352-000 6 3 37  oo006-362:000 14 m A1
B1123-352.0A0 2 1 1 B{505-352000 10 5 5 B2509-352-000 6 3 27 Loo0o-352000 2 :
B1127-352-000 2 1 4 B{506-352000 10 5 3 B2510-3520A0 6 3 40 Coo10-3820A0 2 1
B1128-352-000 2 1 10 B1507-352-000 10 5 4 B2511-352-000 6 3 ag 53913352000 14 3
B1129-352-000 2 1 11  B1508-352-000 10 5 22 B2512-352-000 6 3 g2 00014352000 8
B1130-352-000 2 1 36 B1510-352-0A0 10 5 32 B2514-352-000 6 3 oga 5015352000 14 8
B1131-352-000 2 1 37 B1510-352-0B0 10 5 44 B2515-352-000 6 3 51 ooo16:552000 14 8
B1132-352-000 2 1 43 B1510-352-000 10 5 33 B2517-352-0A0 6 3 53 _oo18352:000 21
81132352000 4 2 37 B1510-354-0A0 10 5 37 B2518-352-000 6 3 62 ooooo07000 142
B81134-352-000 2 1 30 B1510-354-0A0 17 97 12 B2519.352-000 2 1 g7 3534352000 148
B1135-352-000 2 1 46 B1510-354-0B0 10 5 45 B2520-352-000 6 3 4 oo035352000 21
B1137-352000 12 6 29 B1510-354-080 17 97 17  B2520-353-000 6 3 a4 01382000 12 E 2
B1137-354-000 12 & 33 B1510-354-000 10 5 38 B2520-355-000 6 3 46 o.102352000 63 12
B1137-354-000 17 97 11  B1510-354-000 17 9-7 13 B2521-352-000 6 3 60 L,00%2080 12 6 21
B1138-352-000 2 1 44 B1511-352-000 10 5 34 B2522-352-000 § 3 52 104352000 12 615
B1140-352-000 2 1 13 B1511-352-000 10 5 39 B2523-352-000 o 1 28 Co0&32000 126 19
B1142-352-000 2 1 2 B1511-352-000 17 97 14 B2524-352-000 6 3 47 00352000 12 6 26
B1143-352-000 2 1 15 B1511-352:000 18 98 7 B2525-352-000 6 3 39 §f107'3§2'900 S
B1147-352.000 2 1 68 81512352000 10 5 28 B2525352000 6 3 57 oeiemacanes 12 o3
B1148-352-000 2 1 57 B1512352000 10 5 35 B2526.357-000 14 8 21  meiomaanoD 120605
B1154-352-000 12 6 55 B1512-352-000 15 9-1 5 B2528-352-00C 6 3 58 54108-3?008 13 6- l
B1158-581-000 2 1 39 B1512-354.000 10 5 40 B2529-352-000 6 3 25 Loiow200C 12 6 2
B1201-352-AA0C 6 3 15 B1512-354-000 17 97 15 B3101-352-000 4 2 g Co10835200D 12 6«
B1201-357-000 6 3 16 PB1514-352000 10 5 16 B3102-352-000 4 2 2 52109-352-000 et
B1203352000 6 3 24 B1515352000 10 5 20 B3103352000 4 2 4 oeilaeaees 12 o]
B1205352000 6 3 21 B1516352000 10 5 17 B3104352000 4 2 5 ogiiseerone 10 o ae
B1208352000 6 3 23 B1517.352000 10 5 13 B3105352000 4 2 6 peiieseaoes 1o o o
B1209-352-000 6 3 14 B1518:352-000 10 5 14 B3105-357-000 4 2 23 E o (3352000 126 59
B1210-352-000 6 3 11 PB1519-352000 10 5 15 B3105-367-000 17 97 1 ng”"':’fz'aoo 2o
B1211-352-000 6 3 9 B1520-352000 10 5 23 B3106-352-000 2 1 40 pg 115352000 12 6 44
B1212-352-0A0 6 3 1T B1521-352-000 10 5 26 B83107-352-000 4 2 10 g}} ;3“222‘200 126 a4z
B1212-352-000 6 3 1 B1522-362-000 10 5 25 B3107-352-000 4 2 20 34:'1553}2_ o 2e [,
B1213-352-000 8 4 34 pg1526.352-0A0 10 5 27 B3107-352-000 17 97 23 @121"3;2-880 2os e
B1214-352-000 8 4 41 pB1526:3520B0 10 5 43 B3108-352-0A0 4 2 1 241 22-352-002 e oo
B1401-352-A00 8 4 37 B1527-352-000 2 1 35 B3108-3520A0 4 2 21 gi199.350. S
B1401-352-0A0 8 4 46 1530352000 10 5 30 B3108-3520A0 17 97 24 94123”3‘@'080 S
B1402-352-AA0 8 4 32 p4530-355-000 10 § 42 B3108-352-000 4 2 13 ;41 24"3‘5)2_303 e g
81402-352-0A0 8 4 43 B1530-355-000 18 98 10 B3110-352-000 4 2 18 54124.354.000 e
B1402-352.0AC 17 97 32 B1601-352-A00 13 7 33 B3110-352000 4 2 59 54104354, S
B1403-352-CA0 13 7 8 B1601-352-0A0 13 7 35 B3110-357-000 a 2 3 BM?;@_.-OOO vk
B4125-352-000 12 & 11



Part No.
T
B84125-354-000
B4125-354-000
B4126-352-000
B4127-352-000
B4127-357-000
84128-352-000
B84129-352-000
B84130-352-000
B84131-357-000
28401-352-0A0
83401-352-000
88402-352-000
B8403-352-000
B38404-352-000
B9101-352-0A0
B89101-352-0B0
B9101-352-000
89101-352-000
B9108-352-000
B9108-352-000
89111-352-0A0
B9111-352-000
B9112-352-000
B3120-352-000
B9121-352-000

OIL WICK

€Q-2020000-00
£Q-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00

THRUST COLLAR

CS$-0791260-SH
CS-1111010-SH
CS$-1111010-SH
CS-127101A-SH

ATA+AT
6 3 54
2 6
13 7
8 4

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "'D”
FHE& D’

£1117-352-Q00
D1137-352-G00
1137-352-Q00
D1137-352-S0A
D1137-352-SOB
£1137-362-S0C
D1137-352-S0F
£1137-3565-P0O0
$1201-354-G00
$1415-355-PO0
D1510-3562-SAA
D1510-352-SAC
01510-3562-SBA
£1510-352-SBC
$51510-352-S0A
D1510-352-S0A
D1510-355-PAOD
D1510-355-PBO
D1510-355-PO0
1511-352-SOA
31511-352.80A
£1512-352-BOC
D1512-3562-B00
D1512-352-Q00
01512-362-S6C
£1522-352-B00
£1522-352-B0C
£1526-3562-GA0

15
15
15
16
16
16
16
18
17
18
16
16
16
16
16
16
18
18
18
16
16
16
18
15
16
16
16
15

9-2
91
9-2
9-4
9-5
9-6
9-3
9-8
9-7
9-8
9-3
9-6
9-3
9-6
9-3
9-6
9-8
9-8
9-8
9-3
9-6
9-3
9-8
9-2
9-6
9-3
9-6
9-1

Page ltem Ref
B EB No
12 6 35
17 97 g
12 6 43
12 6 53
12 6 62
12 6 37
12 6 8
12 6 17
12 8 56
18 102 1
19 10-2 2
19 10-2 5
19 102 7
19 10-2 3
19 101 1
19 10-1 9
19 10-1 2
19 10-1 10
19 10-1 8
19 101 17
19 10-3 1
19 103 2
19 10-3 3
18 101 14
19 10-1 15
o
8 4 11
8 4 21
13 7 9
13 7 17
14 8 23

27
26
29

11

-

N = = a2

oW~

N
w

-
Lo oW 0om

Part No. Page
o B

D1526-352-GBO 15 9-1 7
D1526-352-QA0 15 9-2 5
D1526-352-QB0 15 9-2 8
D1602-352-QA0 15 9-2 18
D1608-352-GAO 15 91 12
D1608-352-GAOD 17 97 26
D1608-352-G00 15 9-1 13
D1608-352-G00 17 97 27

D16G9-352-F00 15 9-1 14
D1609-352-F00 17 9-7 28
D1613-352-G00 15 9-1 2
D1613-352-S0A 16 9-3 2
D1613-352-S0B 16 9-3 4
01613-354-G00 17 97 21
D1613-355-P00 18 9-8 3
D1614-352-GC0 15 91 3
D1614-352-S0A 16 9-3 3
D1614-352-S0B 16 9-3 5
D1614-355-P00 18 98 4
D1615-352-G00 15 91 17
D1615-352-G00 17 97 20
D1623-352-GA0 15 91 10
D1623-352-GAO 17 97 18
D1625-352-Q00 i5 92 10
D2520-352-G00 15 941 8
D2520-354-G00 6 3 45
D2520-354-G00 17 97 31
D2520-355-P00 18 9-8 17
D2521-352-G00 15 9-1 9
D2521-355-P00 18 9-8 18
D3108-352-QA0 15 9-2 16
D3118-352-Q00 15 92 15
D3119-352-QA0 15 9-2 17
D4108-352-Q0D 15 9-2 4
D4121-352-Q00 15 9-2 1
D4122-352-Q0C 15 9-2 3
D4124-355-P00 18 9-8 14

D4134-355-P00 18 9-8 156

EXCLUSILVE PARTS”"M”

EHE&A M
MAT-80104LAB 19 10-1 3
MAT-80104LAB 19 101 11
MAT-80107L00 19 1041 4
MAT-80107L00 19 10-1 12

MDC-270B1100 8 4 1
MDC-270B1100 8 4 4
MDC-270B1100 17 97 5
MDC-270B 1400 18 9-8 12
MDC-270B1600 15 9-2 2

NUT
NS-6080210-SP 8 4
NS-6090310-SP 2 1
NS-6090310-SP 2 1
NS-6090310-SP 4 2 47
NS-6110420-SP 12 6
NS-6120310-SP 2 1
NS-6150310-SP 4 2
NS-6150310-SP 10 b5 6
NS-6150310-SP 15 9-2 14
NS-6150310-SP 16 93 16
NS-6150310-SP 18 98 22
NS-6150430-SP 10 b 21

RING )

RE-0320000-K0 12 6 43
R0O-0291801-00 2 1 56
R0-0371801-00 10 5 19
R0-0552001-00 10 b5 12

Itemn Ref.
IRB No.

Part No.

o E
R0O-1721801-00
R0O-1721801-00
R0-2201801-00

HINGE SCREW
SD-G450701-TP
SD-0500721-SP
SD-0640601-SP
SD-0640601-SP
SD-0640601-SP
SD-0640751-SP
SD-0721111-SP

SCREW
SK-1382500-SC
SQ-0000401-MZ
$Q-1110401-MZ
$8-1090930-SP
$5-1110840-SP
$5-2090510-SP
$5-2090550-TP
$8-2090620-SP
$8-2091520-SP
$8-2110920-TP
$8-3150710-TP
§5-4060310-SP
$S-4080610-SP
S$S-4090610-SP
§5-4090610-SP
§5-4090610-SP
§5-4090610-SP
$5-4090610-SP
§5-4090610-SP
S$5-4090610-SP
$5-4090610-SP
$8-4090610-SP
S$5-4081010-SP
S$5-4081020-TP
$5-4110910-TP
S$S8-4110910-TP
$S8-4110910-TP
S$5-4110910-TP
$5-4110910-TP
$5-4110910-TP
S$5-4110910-TP
$8-5090610-SP
$5-5110740-TP
§5-6060410-TP
§5-6060410-TP
§5-6060410-TP
§$S5-6060410-TP
$8-6060410-TP
$5-6060410-TP
$5-6060410-TP
$5-6060410-TP
$8-6060410-TP
§$5-6090520-SP
$5-6090610-SP
$8-6090660-TP
$5-6090660-TP
$8-6091210-TP
$8-6110710-TP
5$5-6110710-TP
S$5-6110710-TP
S8-6110710-TP
S$8-6110710-TP
5§5-6111610-SP
S$5-6121020-SP
S$8-6121220-TP
5S5-6121220-TP

Page ltem Ref.

E BB No.
2 1 42
4 2 38
2 1 14

B
6 3 6

10 5 9

13 7 7

15 91 16

17 97 30

13 7 19

10 5 24
P
2 1 63

14 8 13

14 8 7
8 4 42
2 1 33
2 1 41
2 1 9
2 1 31

14 8 20

12 6 30

14 8 6

12 6 9

19 10-1 16
2 1 29
2 1 51
4 2 7
4 2 9
4 2 42
4 2 51
6 3 48
6 3 63

14 8 22

13 7 14
6 3 8
4 2 3
4 2 28
6 3 43
5 3 51

12 6 13

12 6 47

13 7 2
4 2 46
2 1 12

10 5 29

10 5 36

10 5 41

15 9-1 6

15 9-2 7

16 93 11

16 9-6 7

17 8-7 16

18 98 9

12 6 32

14 8 22
6 3 31
8 4 22
2 1 26
8 4 38

12 6 25

13 7 10

13 7 23

13 7 32
8 4 47
8 4 28
6 3 41
6 3 58

Part No.
o
S$S8-6121510-SP
$S8-6121510-SP
S$S-6121510-SP
S$S-6121510-SP
$S8-6121510-SP
S$S8-6121510-SP
$S-6151220-SP
SS-6151440-SP
$S-6151920-SP
S§S8-6151920-SP
SS-6151920-SP
SS-6621220-SP
$S-6621220-SP
$S-6621220-SP
SS-6621220-SP
SS-6621220-SP
§58-6621220-SP
SS8-6660710-TP
SS-6660710-TP
$5-6660710-TP
S$S-7060810-SP
S$S-7060810-SP
S$S-7060810-SP
SS-7080410-SP
SS-7080510-SP
S$S-7080510-SP
S§S-7090510-SP
$S5-7090510-SP
S$8-7090510-SP
S§S-7090710-SL
SS-7090710-SP
SS-7090710-SP
SS-7090810-SP
SS-7091110-SP
SS-7110510-SP
S$S-7110710-SP
S§S-7110740-TL
S§S-7110740-TL
SS-7110810-SP
SS-7110820-SP
S$S-7110820-SP
SS-7110840-SP
S$S-7110840-SP
SS-7110910-SP
SS-7110910-SP
S$S-7111310-SP
S$S8-7111310-SP
SS-7111310-SP
S§S-7112420-SP
$S-7120760-SP
§5-7121410-SP
$8-7151120-SP
S§8-7151210-SP
§8-7621040-SP
§S-7681450-TP
S$S-8080310-TP
$8-8080310-TP
$S-8080310-TP
§5-8090650-TP
S§S-8110410-TP
S$S-8110510-SP
S$S-8110510-SP
$S-8150710-SP
§5-8150710-SP
§S-8150710-SP
S§5-8150710-SP
§5-8150710-SP
$5-8151150-SP
§5-8151550-SP
SS-8151550-SP

—_ —_ -
OO MOONANODO®RO®ONO0ON®N

-

ftem Ref.
IHE No.
3 28
3 38
3 53
5 18
6 20
7 25
8 2
1 60
9-2 13
9-3 15
9-8 21
4 44
6 22
7 31
9-1 11
9-7 19
9-7 33
3 30
B 28
7 27
6 36
9-7 10
9-8 16
10-2  ©
4 15
5 31
3 50
10-1 5
10-1 13
10-3 5
6 52
6 64
1 8
1 22
102 4
8 i2
3 18
92 2
4 10
1 45
6 58
1 45
6 58
1 38
2 3
5 2
6 54
7 36
6 45
5 7
6 50
1 16
4 33
1 59
4 35
4 5
9.7 6
9-8 13
4 24
3 2
1 18
8 4
3 10
3 13
3 19
4 36
9.2 20
3 25
3 27
5 11



Part No. Page I[tem Ref, Part No. Page ltem Ref. Part No. Page ltem Ref, Part No. Page ltem Ref.

& & ¥ IAB No. & & R IHB No. an & H IHA No. & B IAB No.
55-8660610-TP 6 3 55  55-9111010-SP 19 10-3 7 TA-G370301-MO0 12 6 16  WP-0450000-SD 12 6 &7
$5-8660610-TP 8 4 30 $S5-9111820-sp 2 1 34 WP-0501016-SD 19 10-1 8
$S5-8660810-TP 12 6 18  $S-91560730-SP 12 6 12 WASHER i WP-0501016-SD 19 101 19
$5-8660820-TP 12 6 18 WP-0371016-SD 2 1 21 WP-0501016-SD 18 103 6
$5-8661030-5P 56 3 4 PLUG g WP-0371016-SD 12 6 61  WP-0651056-SD 4 2 g

1
$5-9111010-SP 19 10-1 7  TA-0290601-MC 6 3 36 WP-0371016-SD 19 10-3 4  WP-0851056-SD 4 2 35
$5-9111010-SP 19 10-1 18 TA-0370301-MC 8 4 26 WP-0371026-SD 2 1 3 WP-06851056-SD 17 97 2



-
s

-
",

e,
SRRaR

-

e,
LR

W
'I.'_"ll

ﬁp

g e W)
L W e e m )
JagureleTeletelets!

© |TONYO JENI IMBUSTRIAL €0.l18. SRS ISPk Eat



